Having heard the learned Counsel for the appellant and after examining the records
of the case, it would be appetite to have a glance on the relevant Clauses admittedly
existing in the service contract i.e. Clauses 5, 9 and 12, which read as under:-

Clause 5
5. Professional  Fee:  You will  be paid Rs.  13,10,000/-  (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Ten

thousand only) per month or the amount as calculated by adding 5(a), 5(b), 5(c), 5(d),
5(e), 5(f) & 5(g) per month, whichever is higher:

(a) Consultancy Charges- Your OPD consultancy charges have been kept at Rs. 800/-
(Rupees eight hundred only). The management shall be entitled to retain 10% of the
total revenue arising out of your consultation towards administrative charges.

(b) Health Check Consultation- Rs. 175/- per health check consultation conducted by
you.

(c) 70% of Net Bill amount of any OPD procedure performed by you.
(d) Rs. 23,000/- (Rupees twenty-three thousand only) per delivery conducted by you.

This amount is inclusive of visit charges for such patients.
(e) 100% of Surgeon fee & visit fee for the procedure/surgeries other than deliveries

done by you in IPD.
(f) 2% of the Net Revenue (Net Billing amount less any discounts, write offs, refunds